
Please feel free to contact a board member, committee chair, or a fellow member, to find your niche in the group.  

Board Members 

President Emily Lardner 248 225-6281 mgsocpresident@mgsoc.org

Vice President Craig Smith 248-515-5355 crsgto@live.com

2nd Vice President Sally Bolle 248-909-8668 sallybolle@comcast.net 

Secretary Julie Fromm 248-320-6497 jfromm@comcast.net 

Treasurer Dianah Foster 248-961-1908 dfoster777@comcast.net

Advisor/Past President Lucy Propst 586-484-1519 scubalucia@yahoo.com

Advisor/Past President Margy Truza 248-644-3560 margy.truza@gmail.com 

Committee Chairs 

2025 MG Conference Betty Peters 248-930-4062 betty@peters-inc.com

Bowers Farm Team Chair & (Wed) Nancy Schmid 586-662-9394 nancy.c.s@comcast.net

Bowers Farm Lead (Wed) Cecily Roney 248-459-9216 roneycecilya1@gmail.com 

Bowers Farm Lead (Wed) Chris Van Wagoner 248-459-5457 vanwagc@aol.com

Bowers Farm Lead (Sat) Karol Carter 248-854-3728 karolvet@aol.com

Bowers Farm Lead (Sat) Amanda Koran 231-578-6027 amanda.koran.mg@gmail.com

Corresponding Secretary Cecily Roney 248-459-9216 roneycecilya1@gmail.com 

Door Prize & Raffle Coordinator Janie Grissom 248-563-7670 janie.grissom59@gmail.com 

Fundraising Open

Hospitality Kathy Sobanski 248-703-3801 sobanskk@yahoo.com 

Marketing/Communication Sally Bolle 248-909-8668 sallybolle@comcast.net 

Meeting Greeter Open

Membership / Elections Julie Bird 214-686-3334 jabird218@comcast.net 

Merchandising Denise Brown 248-693-9177 deniseraeb@gmail.com 

Programs /Zoom Coordinator Amanda Koran 231-578-6027 chase8219@gmail.com 

Trip and Tours Open

VC Ambassador Sherree Jones 734-634-4637 sherree.jones.mg@gmail.com

VC Ambassador Craig Smith 248-515-5355 csmithemgamb@hotmail.com

VC Ambassador Carrie Marvin cmarvin1999@gmail.com

Master Gardener Society of Oakland County mailing address:

MGSOC c/o Dianah Foster, 2475 Dorfield Dr, Rochester Hills, MI 48307

Michigan State University Extension of Oakland County, 1200 N. Telegraph, Building #34, East 2nd Floor, 

             Pontiac, MI, 48341 

Office Hours: Monday-Friday 8:30 a.m.-Noon, and 1 p.m.-5 p.m., Phone 248-858-0881 / MSUE Hotline: 888-678-3464 

Oakland County Melanie Fuhrmann Oakland County EMG Coordinator: fuhrma19@msu.edu

Oakland County Cathy Morris Oakland County EMG Assistant:  morri735@msu.edu

Oakland County Caitlin Splawski, MS Greenhouse & Floriculture Educator:  splawski@msu.edu

Board Meetings: Zoom Meetings

    General Meeting Site: Rochester Community House: 816 Ludlow Rd, Rochester, MI 48307

State Office EMG Program Sarah Rautio PhD, MSUE-MG State Program Leader:   rautio@msu.edu

Created: 1/13/2025

Melissa Haug, EMG Program Assistant:   haugmeli@msu.edu

As a community volunteer group, we look forward to getting to know you both at meetings and at various group projects 

throughout the year.  As in past years, volunteering opportunities are always available within the MGSOC.  

We look forward to having you join our monthly meetings and other gardening events in 2025. Our monthly meetings are 

held at the Rochester Community House and the meeting topic can be checked at the MGSOC.org website or the monthly E-

blast invitation for the meeting.
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